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Wessex Division

WESTERN AREA

Western Division

ALL ENGLAND THEATRE FESTIVAL - 2016

Mercia Division

Cornwall Festival
8 - 9  April

Arts Theatre
ST AUSTELL PL25 5HJ

  Fred Parker 01579 362269
 fred.parker75@btinternet.com
  Adj. Chris Jaeger MBE GoDA

Exmouth Festival
4 - 9 April

Blackmore Theatre
EXMOUTH EX8 2RU

Norman Warne 01395 266069
nwarne@supanet.com

Adj. Nancy Heath GoDA Ass.

Totton Drama Festival
      11-15 April

Hanger Farm Arts Centre
West Totton, SO40 8FT

Christine Farleigh
023 8086 2882

tottondrama@ntlworld.com

       Adj. Robert Meadows GoDA

Bristol Festival
10 - 13  February

The Olympus Theatre,
S. Glos & Stroud College

BRISTOL BS34 8LP
Jill Gill 0117 9247266

          jillgill47@yahoo.co.uk
  Adj. Russell Whiteley GoDA

    Waltham Forest Festival of Theatre
14 - 19 March

Chingford Assembly Hall
Station Road,

CHINGFORD E4 7EN
Elaine Elliott 0208 527 4690

elaine17elliott@aol.com
  Adj. Jill Colby GoDA

P
R
E
L
I
M
I
N
A
R
Y

F
E
S
T
I
V
A
L
S

North East Division

The Teignmouth Drama Festival
17-19 March

Shaftesbury Theatre, DAWLISH
Freda Welton 01626 775140  fmwelt@btinternet.com

Adj. Russell Whiteley GoDA

Q
U
A
R
T
E
R

F
I
N
A
L
S

Leicestershire &
Rutland Festival

21 - 24 March
        The Little Theatre,

LEICESTER  LE1 6PW
Sandra Sutcliffe
0116 2236428

sandra.sutcliffe@ntlworld.com
Adj. Paul Fowler GoDA

Central Division

Herefordshire Festival
10 - 12 March

The Courtyard Theatre,
Edgar Street
HEREFORD HR4 9JR

Lucy Zammit 01568 616150
lucy@hopeud.freeserve.co.uk

Adj. Mike Kaiser GoDA

Stoke-on-Trent Festival
7 - 12  March

Cheadle Academy
STOKE ON TRENT ST10 1LH

Alan Hill 07973 668 993
hildepanto@btinternet.com.
Adj. Richard Woodward GoDA

Tamworth (Hastilow) Festival
15 - 19 March

Two Rivers Theatre, TORC, TAMWORTH
Sue Fortune 01827 69082 sue.fortune@hotmail.co.uk

Adj. Bev Clark GoDA

Warwickshire One-Act
Play Festival
3 - 5 March

The   Abbey Theatre
NUNEATON CV11 5DB

Dave Sedgwick
      07956 909369
info@orchardpm.co.uk
Adj. Chris Jaeger MBE GoDA

Eastern Division

Nottingham Festival
5 - 6 February

   Bonington Theatre, ARNOLD, Nottingham
Robert Wildgust 0115 9291077 rwildgust@hotmail.co.uk

Adj. Colin Treliving

NORTHERN AREA
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North West Division

Manx Amateur Drama
Federation One-Act Festival

17 -20 February
Erin Arts Centre, PORT ERIN,

I.O.M
Susie Beswick 01624 835568

susieiom@mcb.net

Adj. Robert Meadows GoDA

 Cumbria District
19 - March
Victoria Hall,

Grange-over-Sands
CUMBRIA

John Larkham
01946 728242

john@jolola.plus.com

      Adj. Joe Riley GoDA Ass

Leverhulme Drama Festival
(Youth and Open)

    16 - 24 April
Gladstone Theatre,
PORT SUNLIGHT

WIRRAL
Phyllis Driscoll
0151 348 4688

driscoll284@btinternet.com

Adj. Colin Snell GoDA

  Nidderdale and District
Drama Festival
17 - 19 March

The Frazer Theatre,
KNARESBOROUGH
NORTH YORKSHIRE

Ian Clarke
01423 712240

ian.clarke33@btinternet.com

Adj. Robert Meadows GoDA

Richmond Drama Festival

8 - 13 February
Georgian Theatre Royal,

RICHMOND
NORTH YORKSHIRE

Suzy Brown
07768 508383

brownasbach@tiscali.co.uk

Adj. Paul Fowler GoDA

Saltburn Drama Festival
14 - 19 March

Saltburn Community Theatre,
SALTBURN- BY-THE-SEA

Sheenah Taylor
01642 481638

sheenahtaylor@hotmail.co.uk

  Adj. Cherry Stephenson GoDA

Hull and East Riding Festival
30 March - 1 April
Bridlington Spa,

 BRIDLINGTON
Barbara Prince
01482 650952

barbaraprince1930@gmail.com

   Adj. Richard Woodward GoDA

North East Division

North West Division
This year only there will be no Quarter-Final.

The winners of the Preliminary round Festivals will compete
at the Semi-Final over the weekend of 30 April- 1 May

The Gladstone Theatre
PORT SUNLIGHT

North East Division

This year only there will be no Quarter-Final.
The winners of the Preliminary round Festivals will compete

at the Semi-Final over the weekend of 30 April- 1 May
The Gladstone Theatre

PORT SUNLIGHT

Quarter-Finals
Western Division

9th  April
Swan Theatre

WORCESTER
Jean Cunnington
0121 707 6684

cunnington@talk21.com

Adj. Alan Hayes GoDA

Central Division
16th  April

Brewhouse Arts Centre,
BURTON - UPON - TRENT

Sue Fortune
01827 69082 or 0779 442 0521

sue.fortune@hotmail.co.uk

Adj. Jennifer Scott-Reid GoDA

Quarter-Finals

Western Division - 23rd April
    Blackmore Theatre,
EXMOUTH EX8 2RU

Norman Warne
01395 266069
nwarne@supanet.com

Adj. tba

Quarter-Finals

Southern & Mercia Divisions
                         23rd April

                 Bouverie Hall,
      PEWSEY, SN9 5QE
Martin Clifton  01672 810436
 martin.clifton @lineone.net
    Adj. Alan Hayes GoDA

Wessex Division - 16th  April
Backwell Playhouse,

BACKWELL, BS48 3HT

Ann Aplin
01454 228243

Aplinironacton@gmail.com
Adj. Colin Dolley GoDA

Quarter-Finals
North East Division

This year  there will be no Quarter-Final.
The winners of the Preliminary round Festivals will compete

at the Semi-Final on 16th April

Cecil Hepworth Playhouse
WALTON ON THAMES

Dorset Drama League
5  March

The Arts Centre,
SHAFTESBURY, DORSET

Simon Hunt
01747 830242

simon.hunt3@btinternet.com
Adj. Sonia Woolley GoDA

Shropshire Festival
9 - 12  March

The Belfrey Theatre,
WELLINGTON TF1 1JG

Brian Hughes 07731 575616
bhughes@blueyonder.co.uk
Adj. Chris Baglin GoDA Ass

 Eastern Division
2nd April

         The Abbey Theatre
                        NUNEATON CV11 5DB
Dave Sedgwick  07956 909369  info@orchardpm.co.uk

Adj. Ben Humphrey GoDA

South West Division
 This year  there will be no Quarter-Final.

The winners of the Preliminary round Festivals will compete
at the Semi-Final on 16th April

Cecil Hepworth Playhouse
WALTON ON THAMES

Maidenhead Drama Festival
15 - 19 March

Norden Farm Centre for the Arts,
MAIDENHEAD

BERKSHIRE SL6 4PF
Box Office 01628 788997

Carol Hennessy 07947 0055283
 carol@hennwinds.me.uk

Adj. Jennifer Scott-Reid GoDA

Elmbridge Drama Festival

 11 - 15 April
  Cecil Hepworth Playhouse
 WALTON-ON-THAMES
      KT12 1AU
         Margaret Watford
        01932 228525
margaret.watford@btinternet.com

  Adj. Tony Rushforth GoDA

Southern Counties
Drama Festival

22 - 27 February
The Barn Theatre,

OXTED RH8 0AA
     Bruce Reed

          01959 561811
scdfatbarn@btinternet.com

Adj. Arthur Rochester GoDA

Harold Jolliffe One-Act Festival
14 - 16 April

The Arts Centre, SWINDON
SN1 4BJ

Fenella Harrap 01793 232859
hj1act@gmail.com

Adj. Mike Kaiser GoDA

South West Division

EASTERN AREACENTRAL AREA
Western Division

Worcestershire Festival
5 - 6  March

The Norbury Theatre,
Friar Street, Droitwich

WORCESTER WR9 8ED
Linda Evans 01562 885073
linda_evans63@hotmail.co.uk

Adj. Mike Kaiser GoDA

Birmingham BFAME Festival
20 - 21 February

Hall Green Little Theatre, BIRMINGHAM, B27 7RY
Jean Cunnington 0121 707 6684 cunnington@talk21.com

Adj. Paul Fowler GoDA

  Avon Festival
  25 - 27 February
Backwell Playhouse,

       BACKWELL BS48 3HT
   Janet Adams 0117 963 8347

aad.oneact@virgin.net
Adj. Mike Kaiser GoDA

Somerset County Drama Festival
19 - 20 March

Edgar Hall, SOMERTON TA11 6SB
       Lyn Lockyer  07787 942459

      Lynlockyer@ymail.com Adj. Sonia Woolley GoDA

Southern Division


